DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
November 2019

Full Fare Cars EZPASS EZPASS car1 car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
11/1/2019 Friday 41,504 4,283 3,931 211 333 11 1,520 591 517 5,534 144 31 15 117 58,625
11/2/2019 Saturday 40,973 2,722 1,661 256 264 8 789 400 245 2,848 65 10 3 90 50,244
11/3/2019 Sunday 44,774 2,072 1,210 234 256 13 540 398 233 1,772 33 12 - 40 51,547
11/4/2019 Monday 28,181 4,251 4,103 144 222 12 1,359 511 472 5,229 97 22 6 116 44,609
11/5/2019 Tuesday 25,365 4,475 4,287 136 187 6 1,468 558 511 6,017 176 32 12 125 43,230
11/6/2019 Wednesday 26,929 4,460 4,288 138 247 11 1,450 524 544 6,018 164 29 10 98 44,812
11/7/2019 Thursday 31,378 4,442 4,190 171 284 11 1,540 510 544 5,842 156 29 5 105 49,102
11/8/2019 Friday 41,723 4,209 3,858 145 258 7 1,479 631 531 5,575 129 31 9 84 58,585
11/9/2019 Saturday 42,858 2,712 1,657 175 250 7 764 430 230 2,914 77 14 2 71 52,090
11/10/2019 Sunday 42,552 2,047 1,167 160 220 10 456 408 195 1,790 25 11 - 42 49,041
11/11/2019 Monday 33,521 3,893 3,475 144 222 10 1,254 494 417 5,391 106 18 7 58 48,952
11/12/2019 Tuesday 22,515 4,323 4,250 101 163 11 1,362 555 457 5,903 192 40 4 72 39,876
11/13/2019 Wednesday 23,181 4,354 4,285 87 180 8 1,410 520 491 5,945 156 27 19 111 40,663
11/14/2019 Thursday 25,802 4,534 4,310 127 215 7 1,483 567 519 5,902 166 31 12 84 43,675
11/15/2019 Friday 36,391 4,232 4,052 136 239 12 1,406 629 519 5,776 135 37 6 101 53,570
11/16/2019 Saturday 38,158 2,687 1,647 215 210 8 756 428 242 3,001 71 14 1 62 47,438
11/17/2019 Sunday 39,325 2,000 1,151 156 222 5 461 420 184 1,914 29 14 1 46 45,882
11/18/2019 Monday 25,052 4,347 4,142 104 163 7 1,297 511 464 5,424 108 28 7 115 41,654
11/19/2019 Tuesday 22,308 4,501 4,304 104 202 8 1,460 518 484 6,182 194 33 5 95 40,303
11/20/2019 Wednesday 22,802 4,534 4,300 130 202 9 1,531 508 501 6,241 174 48 8 111 40,988
11/21/2019 Thursday 27,068 4,616 4,350 153 211 11 1,480 564 530 6,031 162 34 8 121 45,218
11/22/2019 Friday 35,281 4,299 3,974 164 249 3 1,504 527 511 5,827 162 23 7 128 52,531
11/23/2019 Saturday 39,471 2,672 1,728 211 268 10 765 446 256 3,184 85 20 6 64 49,122
11/24/2019 Sunday 37,040 2,001 1,194 106 143 5 488 403 190 2,064 28 11 1 34 43,674
11/25/2019 Monday 28,239 4,285 4,066 124 184 4 1,401 529 464 5,710 121 27 12 114 45,166
11/26/2019 Tuesday 39,801 4,495 4,139 160 220 6 1,549 650 508 6,093 161 23 13 105 57,818
11/27/2019 Wednesday 56,440 3,612 3,532 135 211 8 1,378 724 481 5,580 120 25 1 102 72,247
11/28/2019 Thursday 52,257 1,807 1,005 80 89 5 313 322 147 1,493 49 9 1 24 57,577
11/29/2019 Friday 49,560 2,824 2,029 161 224 8 919 436 272 3,123 59 11 - 67 59,626
11/30/2019 Saturday 70,683 2,376 1,519 221 216 6 729 467 249 2,472 52 10 - 40 79,000
November 2019 TOTAL 1,091,132 108,065 93,804 4,589 6,554 247 34,311 15,179 11,908 136,795 3,396 704 181 2,542 1,506,865
November 2018 TOTAL 1,049,989 112,547 87,916 4,560 6,140 239 35,596 15,310 11,724 134,805 3,031 719 204 2,207 1,462,780
41,143 (4,482) 5,888 29 414 8 (1,285) (131) 184 1,990 365 (15) (23) 335 44,085
3.9% -4.0% 6.7% 0.6% 6.7% 3.3% -3.6% -0.9% 1.6% 1.5% 12.0% -2.1% -11.3% 15.2% 3.0%




